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CITY OF SANIBEL 

RESOLUTION 25-052 
 

A RESOLUTION CONFIRMING THE ESTABLISHED SCHEDULE OF RATES FOR THE 
SANIBEL SEWER SYSTEM RELATING TO RESIDENTIAL, COMMERCIAL, AND 
RECLAIMED WATER RATES; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 
 
 WHEREAS, the Sanibel Code provides for the adoption of Sanibel Sewer System 
rates, fees, and charges by resolution; and 
 

WHEREAS, Resolution 24-055 dated September 23, 2024 established the rate 
structures for fiscal year 2025 which began on October 1, 2024; and 

 
 WHEREAS, the City Council finds it appropriate for rates to provide for a rate 
adjustment increase of 3.0% for the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2025. 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
SANIBEL, FLORIDA: 
 
 SECTION 1. The City Council hereby confirms and approves the following rate 
schedule for the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2025: 
 

A. Sewer System Rates: 

1. Residential Customer Rate Amount (per dwelling unit billed quarterly): 

Monthly:   $74.46 

Quarterly: $223.38 

2. Commercial Customer Rate Amount: 

Consumption per 1,000 gallons: $11.19 
 
Meter Size Monthly Quarterly 

5/8” $43.22 $129.66 
1.0” 108.02   324.06 
1.5” 215.91  647.73 
2.0” 309.46  928.38 
3.0” 690.65      2,071.95 
4.0”      1,082.89      3,248.67 

3. Connection and transmission fees per unit: 

Connection $4,653.33 

Transmission $2,066.96 

4. The above schedule does not include and is not intended to address or 
amend sewer assessments, guaranteed revenue charges, nor any other 
related sewer charges not specifically referenced above. 

 
B. General Reclaimed Water Rates:  $3.34 per 1,000 gallons. 

1. The above does not include, and is not intended to address or amend, golf 
course bulk rates, service connection fees, nor any other related charges 
not specifically referenced above. 
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SECTION 2. Preexisting Schedules. This schedule confirms the presently existing 

approved rates, fees, and charges as previously established by Resolution 24-055.  However, 
it does not repeal or affect rates, fees, and charges properly charged under previous 
schedules or subject to lawful preexisting agreements. 

 
SECTION 3. Effective date. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon 

adoption. 
 

PASSED IN OPEN AND REGULAR SESSION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
SANIBEL, FLORIDA THIS 8th DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2025. 
 
Attest: 
 
            
Scotty Lynn Kelly, City Clerk    Michael Miller, Mayor 
 
Approved as to form and legality: 
 
      
John D. Agnew, City Attorney 
 
 
Date filed with City Clerk: ____________ 
 
 
Vote of Council Members: 
Johnson    
Miller     
DeBruce    
Henshaw    
Smith     


